Home » Autonics » Autonics ASS-HC16MP0-NN SSR Terminal Block User Manual
Autonics ASS-HC16MP0-NN SSR Terminal Block
Autonics ASS-HC16MP0-NN SSR Terminal Block User Manual
Manuals+ —  User Manuals Simplified.

Sold Separately
I/O cable CH/CO Series
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the actual product does not support all combinations.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics website.
1. Connector type
H: Hirose connector
2. Wire connection
C: Common
3. The number of SSR
16: 16-point
32: 32-point
4. SSR type
MP0: AQZ202D [Panasonic]
5. Input logic
N: NPN (+COM)
P: PNP (-COM)
6. Varistor
N: None
Specifications
Model ASS-HC16MP0-□N ASS-HC32MP0-□N
Applied SSR AQZ202D [Panasonic]
Output method 1a 1a
Power supply ≤ 24 VDC ±10 % ≤ 24 VDC  ±10 %
Current consumption ≤ 10.4 mA  or ≤ 13.1 mA ≤ 11.5 mA  or ≤ 15.3 mA
SSR output rated spec.
24 VAC∼50/60 Hz 1.6A, 24 VDC  1.
6A
(1.6 A / 1-point, 8 A / 1COM)
24 VAC∼50/60 Hz 1.6A, 24 VDC  1.
6A
(1.6 A / 1-point, 8 A / 1COM)
No. of connector pins 20 40
Connector for controller
side 20-pin Omron (XG4A-2031)
40-pin Hirose
(HIF3BA-40PA-2.54DSA)
No. of SSR points 16 32
Output connection 8-point/1COM 8-point/1COM
Terminal type Screw Screw
Terminal pitch 7.62 mm 7.62 mm
Indicator Power indicator: red, operating indicator:
blue
Power indicator: red, operating indicator:
blue
Varistor None None
Input logic NPN / PNP model NPN / PNP model
Material
CASE, BASE, COVER: PC,
terminal pin: brass, Ni-plating
CASE: MPPO, BASE: PA66 (G25%),
COVER: PC, terminal pin: brass, Ni-plati
ng
Approval
Unit weight (packaged) ≈ 185 g (≈ 232 g) ≈ 370 g (≈ 463 g)
1. For the detailed information about the SSR, please refer to ‘SSR’ or data sheet from the manufacturer.
2. It is current consumption per a SSR including LED current.
3. It is current consumption including LED current for power part to 02).
01)